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Wireless
Portable Charger

Chargeur portatif sans fil
Cargador portatil inalambrico

RF-WPB101

USER GUIDE -
English
PACKAGE INCLUDES

1. 1xInstruction Manual
2. 1xPowerbank
3. 1xMicro-USB Charging Cable

oOoo00e

FCCSTATEMENT:

This equipment has been tested and found
to comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC

Rules. These limits are designed to provide
reasonable protection against harmful
interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates uses and can
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with the
instructions, may cause harmful interference
to radio communications. However, there

is no guarantee that interference will not
occur in a particular installation. If this
equipment does cause harmful interference
to radio or television reception, which can
be determined by turning the equipment off
and on, the user is encouraged to try to
correct the interference by one or more of

the following measures:

Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
Increase the separation between the
equipment and receiver.

Connect the equipment into an outlet on a
circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected.

Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/
TV technician for help.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC
rules. Operation is subject to the following
two conditions

1. this device may not cause harmful
interference, and

2. this device must accept any interference
received, including interference that may
cause undesired

operation.

Visit
www.digipowersolutions.com/support
support page for more information and
additional language translations.

Visita la pagina de
www.digipowersolutions.com/support
soporte para mas informacion y traducciones
de idiomas adicionales.

Visitez la page support
www.digipowersolutions.com/support
pour plus d'informations et des traductions de
langues supplémentaires.

Year Warranty .‘
Garantia de un afio ‘
Garantie d'un an
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
FOR THE CHARGER

Battery Type: Grade A 18650 Li-ion battery
Lifespan: 600 times

Power Indicator: 4 LED indicators for Power
1 LED indicator for Quick Charge status
Micro Input: AC Adapter (DC 5V/2A); for
Quick Charge AC Adapter (DC 5V-2A, 9V-
2A, 12V-1.5A)

Quick Charge Output: DC5V-2A, 9V-2A,
12V-1.5A

Normal Output (2): DC5V-2A

Type C Input: DC5V-2A

Type C Output: 5V-2A

Micro
Input Port
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QUICK CHARGE

Wireless Quick Charging (up to 10 watts) is
supported in the Samsung S6, Samsung S6
Edge, Samsung S6 Plus, Samsung S7, Samsung
S7 Edge, Galaxy S8, Galaxy S8 Plus, Samsung
Note 5,6 and 8. All other wireless enabled
phones will charge at 5 watts.

Quick Charge
Indication
‘ |
Wireless Charger cococoe
Indication
Using Quick Charge (with

) a compatible device) will
‘ make the power bank
charge the device faster

Questions? Problems? Picked up

the wrong item?

Before RETURNING to the Store, please give our
customer service team

achance to help.

Call us toll free at: 1.800.838.3200

for a seamless

and speedy resolution.

{Preguntas? ;Problemas?;Se compro el producto
equivocado?

Antes de REGRESARLO a la tienda, por favor dele una
oportunidada nuestro personal del servicio al cliente
aque le ayuden.

LIdmenos gratuitamente al: 1.800.838.3200 para una
resolucion rapida y sin problemas.

Des questions? Des problémes?

Vous avez ramassé le mauvais article?

Avant de REVENIR au magasin, laissez la chance a
notre équipe du Service a la clientele de vous aider.
Appelez-nous sans frais au numéro 1.800.838.3200
pour que nous puissions corriger rapidement

la situation.

OPERATION
-Turn on/off

Press the power button to turn the power bank
on. The wireless charge indicator light will
flash red/blue once. The blue LED battery level
indicators will remain on to let you know the
remaining battery capacity. Long press the
power button to turn the power bank off.

- Charging the power bank:
Via the micro USB port

Insert the included micro USB cable into the
micro USB port of the power bank and plug the
other end into a USB wall or car charger.

Via the USB-C port

Insert a USB-C cable (not included) into the
USB-C port of the power bank and plug the
other end into a USB wall or car charger.

When the powerbank is charging the 4 blue
LEDs will blink in sequence to indicate the
charging level. When all 4 LEDs remain lit the
power bank is fully charged.

- Charging your device via USB:

Connect to either the USB-C port or the USB
A port on the power bank. Connect the other
end of the cable to your device.

Your device will indicate that it is charging.

- Charging your device wirelessly:

Place your device on the charging pad. If your
device doesn'tindicate that charging has
started reposition the phone on the pad.

The wireless charging LED indicator will remain
blue while charging.

- Using the stand feature

Flip open the stand on the front of the
powerbank. Place your phone either vertically
or horizontally.
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WARNINGS & SAFETY PRECAUTIONS:

Please note the following precautions before
initial use. Failure to comply maybe dangerous
and cause damage to your mobile devices.

Charge the power bank fully before initial use.

Using an incorrect AC power adapter, adapter
tip or USB cable can cause damage to both
your mobile device and the powerbank.

Always recharge the power bank in a well
ventilated area.

Do not leave the power bank in hot or cold
places.

Do not immerse the power bank in water or
expose it to moisture or weather conditions. Do
not drop, knock, or shake the power bank.

Keep the power bank away from children, this
deviceis not a toy.
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While charging, the power bank casing
may become warm, which is normal
asthe charging and discharging processes
generates heat.

Exposing the power bank to high
temperatures may cause it to explode.
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Francais
CONTENU DE LA BOITE CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES : LA CHARGE RAPIDE MARCHE A SUIVRE le niveau de charge. Iis resteront tous allumés MISE EN GARDE ET CONSIGNES DE SECURITE : Pendant la charge, il se pourrait quele
1. 1 manuel dinstructions Type de pile : Pile au lithium-ion 18650 de La charge rapide sans fil (jusqu'a 10 watts) est - Pour allumer/éteindre lc?]r;?gu: le chargeur portatif sera complatement , 7‘7 Veuill g ted cautions 3 g fgjigig;t%%rrt;t;ﬁ gs::zr;)r:gccehsasﬁgac:(i:grzsg
2. 1 chargeur portatif catégorie A rise en charge sur les appareils Samsung S6, ol ’ . eulliez prendre note des precautions a prendre ° o
3.1 céblgde caarge micro-USB Durée de vie : 600 recharges Eamsung S6 Edge, Samsr:ﬁlg S6 Plus, Sarr?sung /\Igl)puyef Sur';le boutond a_l;:mentfmor) pour N ‘ suivantes avant une premiere utilisation. Le et de décharge génére de la chaleur.
Indicateur d’alimentation : 4 témoins 57, Samsung 57 Edge, Galaxy S8, Galaxy 8 allumer le chargeur portatif. Le témoin ) - Chargement de votre appareil via le port o 0000 fait de ne pas respecter ces consignes pourrait Le fait s lech fad
indicateurs d’alimentation Pl 4 ‘s Not ' s Gets T | " indicateur de charge,sans?ﬁl clignotera une fois USB: présenter un danger et endommager vos e a|t, exposer le chargeur portatifa des
1 témoin indicateur de charge rapide 1us et samsung NNote », 6 et o. lous les autres en rouge/bleu. Les témoins bleus resteront Branchez-le sur le port USB-Cou USB A d appareils mobiles, températures élevées pourrait provoquer
Micro-port d'entrée : Adaptateur c.a. (5V téléphones sans fil se chargeront a 5 watts. . allumés pour indiquer la capacité restante de rr]anc ez-le sturt_? ;:éor ; - llOL; A u't’ g une explosion.
c.c./2A); adaptateur c.a. pour charge rapide la pile. Appuyez longuement sur le bouton cAglrgeurpor atlt. rar)lc €z fautre extremite du Chargez complétement le chargeur portatif
60000 (5V c.c./2A, 9V-2A, 12V-1,5A) d'alimentation pour éteindre le chargeur cable survotre appareil avant une premiére utilisation.
Sortie de charge rapide : 5V c.c.-2A, 9V-2A, - portatif. Votre appareil indiquera que la charge esten L
12V-1,5A Indication_ cours. Lutilisation d'un adaptateur de courant ca.,
Sortie normale (2) : 5V c.c.-2A de Charg‘e rapide - Chargement du chargeur portatif: d'un embout adaptateur ou d'un cable USB
Entrée Type C: 5V c.c-2A T i 7 ) ) - Chargement de votre appareil sans fil : inadéquat pourrait endommager a la fois votre
Sortie Type-C: 5V-2A Indication de coooe Via le micro-port USB Pl i surl ledech ) appareil mobile et le chargeur portatif.
PortType-C  Micro-port chargeur sans Branchez une extrémité du cable micro-USB \acez votre appareil sur le socle de charge. = ) .
ortType dlentrée fourni sur le port micro-USB du chargeur Silny aaucune indication que la charge est @ Rechargez toujours le chargeur portatif dans
4‘7 portatif et Iautre sur un chargeur USB mural ou amorcée, repositionnez le téléphone sur le Micro USB USB-C /L un endroit bien aéré. Ne laissez pas le chargeur
- - O|  Lutilisation de la fonction pour voiture. socle. portatif dans un endroit chaud ou froid.
SortieQC30 —-[ ) [ ) "Sortie2 de charge rapide (avec Smoin indi
Interrupteur —— = { un appg-en cF:)mpatibIe) Via le port USB-C Le temoin indicateur de c’harge sans fil restera Nimmergez pas le chargeur portatif dans
:Jrora la charge d allumé en bleu pendant l'opération de charge. e I 3 'humidité
la’cce ereﬁa a charge de Branchez une extrémité du cable USB-C (non ‘eau ouln_e €xposez pas a I'numidite ou aux
| apparel fOlIJ'mi) surle porthUSB—C dlljjsc;argeulr portatif - Utilisation du support intemperies.
S;itz:::ge sur un chargeur mural ou pour Dépliez le support sur la face avant du chargeur O Evitez de laisser tomber, dg heurter ou de
i portatif. Placez votre téléphone a la verticale ou it secouer le chargeur portatif.
Lorsque le chargeur portatif est en cours de 3 I'horizontale. ) )
charge, les quatre témoins lumineux bleus Tenez le chargeur po_rtaltlf hors de portée des
A clignotent de facon séquentielle pour indiquer enfants - cet appareil nlest pas un jouet.
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ARTICULOS INCLUIDOS EN LA CAJA ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS: QUICK CHARGE OPERACION permanezcan encendidas, el banco de energia PRECAUCIONES Y ADVERTENCIAS DE Durantela czrga, Iel estuchle del banco de |
1. 1xManual de instrucciones Tipo de bateria: Bateria de iones de litio de El Quick Charge inalambrico (hasta 10 vatios) - Encender/apagar esta completamente cargado. T SEGURIDAD: ezeerlgc;: pr?ce?cf: c?en g:sez; odiii:rs gogzrgi
2. 1xBanco de energia grado A 18650 es compatible con el Samsung S6, Samsung S6 Obrima el botén de encendido para encender s . o . d I P g2y 929
3. 1xCable de carga Micro-USB IExgec':ftlvg de vulj?j: 600 veces | LED Edge, Samsung 56 Plus, Samsung 57, Samsung eI%anco de energa. Laluz indicF;dora de carga - Para cargar su dispositivo por medio de USB: ] Tenga en cuenta las siguientes precauciones calor.
’ ndicador de nivel de energia: 4 luces . ’ ! . . L e )
para la energia 9 S7 Edge, Galaxy S8, Galaxy Sg Plus,, Samsung inalémbrica parpadeara en rojo/azul una vez. Conéctese ya sea al puerto USB-Co al puerto e 0000 ante; del usol_mlaal. No seguzla} indicaciones La exposicion del banco de energia a
1 luz LED para el estado de carga répida Note 5,6y 8. Todos los demas teléfonos Los indicadores de nivel de bateria de LED azul USB A del banco de energfa. Conecte el otro puede ser peligrasoy causar danos a sus temperaturas altas puede hacer que explote.
Entrada Micro: Adaptador de CA (C.C. 5V inalambricos habilitados se cargaran a 5 vatios. permaneceran encendidos para indicarle la extremo del cable a su dispositivo. dispositivos moviles.
/C %A): pa(rca &el ;a\c;lagt:dx d2e AC/? 2dve (%u;%k) capacidad restante de la bateria. Pulso largo Su dispositivo indicara que se esta cargando. Cargue completamente el banco de energia
SaliaégeQui'cli Chatae C.CSV-3A 9V A en el botén de encendido para apagar el banco antes de su uso inicial.
0oooe 12V-15A ge Lt ' ’ de energia - Para cargar su dispositivo de manera )
Salida normal (2): C.C.5V - 2A Indicacién de inalambrica: El uso de un adaptador de cornentg de CA, una
alida normal (2): C.C. Quick Ch, i terminal de adaptador o cable USB incorrectos
Entrada Type C: C.C. 5V - 2A uic | arge - Para cargar el banco de energia: Coloque su dispositivo sobre la base de carga. uede dafar el gis ositivo mévil v el banco de
Salida Type C: 5V - 2A Indicacién ‘ ! ] A través del puerto micro USB Si su dispositivo no muestra que ha iniciado gnerg,'a P Y
Puerto Puerto de del cargador coooe . Lo la carga, coloque el teléfono en otra posicion :
Type-C entrada Micro inalambrico Inserte el cable micro USB |ncIL}|do en el puerto sobregla baseq P = i b d }
micro USB del banco de energia y el otro : _ >Iempre recargue el banco de energiaenun
extremo en una salida USB de pared o cargador Elindicador LED de carga inaldmbrica Micro USB USB-C g area bien ventilada. No deje el banco de energia
p g g USB  USB-C | lient fii
o) =) o : bvi ermanecera en azul durante la carga. en lugares calientes o frios.
SalidaQC30 —( ] _J—Salida2 o u;_o de Quick Charge tglcon de automovil. p g
Interruptor de —— = [ un dispositivo compatible) A través del puerto USB-C - No sumerja el banco de energia en agua nilo
corriente hara que el banco de energia o - Uso de la funcién de soporte exponaa a la humedad ni a las condiciones
5 | cargue el dispositivo més Inserte un cable USB-C (no incluido) enel Abrael T delb d Xpong
° | rapidamente puerto USB-C del banco de energia y el otro ené?g?as%%(l)cr:;ueensz téfgf:)enoeveriir;?u € climéticas.
extremo en una salida USB de pared o cargador horizontalmente. BN No deje caer, ni golpee 0 mueva bruscamente el
de automovil p
: V5 vine banco de energia.
Cuando el banco de energia se esta cargando, o
los 4 LED azules parpadearan en secuencia para l\/.lzjntengta tzil.banc.? de energialejos df los
indicar el nivel de carga. Cuando las 4 luces LED NINOS; €ste diSPosItivo No €s un Juguete.
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